
Goshen (15-17, 5-13) -vs- Grace (3-26, 2-16)
3/27/2026 at Winona Lake, IN (Tom Roy - UPI Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ayala, Kenny (1)
Loss: Diaz, Joey (1)
Save: Ayala, Kenny (1)
HBP: None
PB: Marte Santana, Fernando (), Calvey, Aidan (), Smith, Chase (), Ayala, Kenny (), Padron, Nick (), Ayala, Jose (), Stogsdill, Carter (), Diaz,
Joey (), Wire, Mason (), Warren, Logan (1), Cherry, Luke ()
 
Start: 16:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Goshen 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 6 4 1
Grace 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 3

Goshen 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Muriel, Nathaniel lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Griffin, Troy cf 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
Carrasquillo, AJ 1b 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Marte Santana, Fernando dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Calvey, Aidan ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Welsh, Barron 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Godden, Chris 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Smith, Chase rf 1 1 1 3 2 0 0
Whittington, Jackson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lopez, Steven c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Padron, Nick 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pearson, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ayala, Kenny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 4 5 5 8 0

2B: Marte Santana, Fernando (1)
HR: Smith, Chase (1)
SH: Muriel, Nathaniel (1)
SF: Griffin, Troy (2)
SB: Calvey, Aidan (1)
CS: Welsh, Barron (1)
E: Whittington, Jackson (1)
CI: Marte Santana, Fernando (); Calvey, Aidan (); Smith, Chase ();
Ayala, Kenny (); Padron, Nick ()
DP: 2

Grace 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rojek, Grant lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stogsdill, Carter cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Friesema, Matt ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ayala, Jose dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Fernandez, Mayo 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Wilson, Ian 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gustin, Darl rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Ambrose, Will 1b 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Warren, Logan c 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Cherry, Luke 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Wire, Mason 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Diaz, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dininger, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 6 3 5 7 0

2B: Fernandez, Mayo (1)
SH: Ambrose, Will (1); Stogsdill, Carter (1)
E: Wilson, Ian (1); Friesema, Matt (1); Warren, Logan (1)
CI: Ayala, Jose (); Stogsdill, Carter (); Diaz, Joey (); Wire, Mason ();
Cherry, Luke ()

Goshen IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pearson, Dylan 6.0 6 3 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 20 26 1 2 84
Ayala, Kenny (W, 1)  (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 20
Totals 6 3 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 23 30 2 3 104

Grace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Diaz, Joey (L, 1) 2.2 2 3 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 10 16 2 1 64
Dininger, Noah 4.1 2 3 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 15 17 1 3 54
Totals 4 6 2 5 8 2 0 0 0 25 33 3 4 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Goshen - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Nathaniel Muriel grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0
Troy Griffin flied out to left(7) 0 0
AJ Carrasquillo struck out swinging 0 0

Grace - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Grant ROJEK singled to the infield 0 0
Carter STOGSDILL hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (5-3) 0 0
Grant ROJEK advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Matt FRIESEMA struck out swinging 0 0
Grant ROJEK was thrown out (2-5) 0 0

Goshen - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Fernando Marte Santana lined out, up the middle(4) 0 0
Aidan Calvey singled to shallow center 0 0
Chris Godden flied out to right(9) 0 0
Aidan Calvey advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Chase Smith reached on a walk 0 0
Aidan Calvey advanced to third 0 0
Jackson Whittington lined out deep down the LF line(7) 0 0

Grace - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Welsh came in to play 3B, Calvey goes out. Whittington moves to SS 0 0
Jose AYALA reached on a walk 0 0
Mayo FERNANDEZ doubled to deep left-center 0 0
Jose AYALA advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Ian WILSON struck out swinging 0 0
Darl GUSTIN reached on a walk 0 0
Will AMBROSE singled to right 0 0
Jose AYALA Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
Mayo FERNANDEZ Scored, on the batted ball 0 2
Darl GUSTIN advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 2
Logan WARREN singled to short 0 2
Darl GUSTIN Scored, on the batted ball 0 3
Will AMBROSE advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 3
CHERRY pinch running for WARREN 0 3
Grant ROJEK flied out to left(7) 0 3
Carter STOGSDILL struck out swinging 0 3

Goshen - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
WARREN came in to play C, STOGSDILL goes out. ROJEK moves to CF. CHERRY moves to LF 0 3
Steven Lopez reached on a walk 0 3
Nathaniel Muriel bunted and reached second on Logan WARREN's wild throw(E2) 0 3
Steven Lopez advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 3
Troy Griffin hit a sacrifice fly to deep center(8) 0 3
Steven Lopez Scored, on the batted ball 1 3
Nathaniel Muriel advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 3
AJ Carrasquillo struck out swinging 1 3
AJ Carrasquillo struck out, but advanced on Logan WARREN's passed ball 1 3
Nathaniel Muriel Scored, via previous entered error 2 3
Fernando Marte Santana doubled to deep right 2 3
AJ Carrasquillo advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 3
Substitution - No Change 2 3
Barron Welsh struck out swinging 2 3



Barron Welsh struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 2 3
Chris Godden reached on a walk 2 3
Chase Smith reached on a walk 2 3
AJ Carrasquillo Scored 3 3
Fernando Marte Santana advanced to third 3 3
Chris Godden advanced to second 3 3
DININGER now in to pitch, replacing DIAZ 3 3
Jackson Whittington popped out to first(3) 3 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Matt FRIESEMA popped out to short(6) 3 3
Jose AYALA grounded out to third(5-3) 3 3
Mayo FERNANDEZ grounded out to short(6-3) 3 3

Goshen - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Steven Lopez singled, thru the hole at SS 3 3
Padron pinch running for Lopez 3 3
Nathaniel Muriel grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 3 3
Nick Padron advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 3
Nick Padron advanced to third 3 3
Troy Griffin hit a sacrifice fly to center(8) 3 3
Nick Padron Scored, on the batted ball 4 3
AJ Carrasquillo reached base on Ian WILSON's misplayed grounder(E5) 4 3
Fernando Marte Santana grounded out to short(6-3) 4 3

Grace - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Lopez came in to play C, Padron goes out 4 3
Ian WILSON singled to short 4 3
Ian WILSON advanced to second, on Jackson Whittington's wild throw(E6) 4 3
Darl GUSTIN reached on a walk 4 3
Will AMBROSE hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-3) 4 3
Ian WILSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 3
Darl GUSTIN advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 3
Logan WARREN struck out swinging 4 3
Logan WARREN struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 4 3
Grant ROJEK popped out to the 1st base foul territory(4) 4 3

Goshen - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Barron Welsh reached base on Matt FRIESEMA's wild throw(E6) 4 3
Chris Godden struck out swinging 4 3
Chase Smith hit a 2 run home run(1), over the right field fence on a 0-1 count 4 3
Barron Welsh Scored, on the batted ball 5 3
Jackson Whittington struck out swinging 5 3
Steven Lopez flied out to right(9) 5 3

Grace - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Luke CHERRY singled to second 5 3
Matt FRIESEMA grounded into a (4-3) double play 5 3
Jose AYALA struck out looking 5 3

Goshen - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Nathaniel Muriel struck out swinging 5 3
Troy Griffin struck out swinging 5 3
AJ Carrasquillo grounded out to first(3) 5 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Mayo FERNANDEZ reached on a walk 5 3
Ian WILSON popped out to short(6) 5 3
Darl GUSTIN popped out to short(6) 5 3
Will AMBROSE struck out looking 5 3

Goshen - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Fernando Marte Santana struck out swinging 5 3
Barron Welsh reached on a walk 5 3
Barron Welsh was picked off and caught stealing(1-3-6-1) 5 3
Chris Godden popped out to short(6) 5 3

Grace - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Ayala now in to pitch, replacing Pearson 5 3
WIRE pinch hitting for WARREN 5 3
Mason WIRE struck out swinging 5 3
Grant ROJEK grounded out to short(6-3) 5 3
Luke CHERRY reached on a walk 5 3
Matt FRIESEMA flied out to center(8) 5 3


